### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3526216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANJAY KRUPAKAR BHAT	09/09/2015
SAUMITRA AGARWAL	09/10/2015
BIJOY RAVEENDRAN	09/12/2015
MOGILESWARA RAO GARIMIDI	09/10/2015
RAMESH GURURAJA	09/11/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29539360

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lsunderland@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

STE 1200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.12060 JMF/LLS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. FLEMING
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Fleming/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=12060-Assignments#page1.tif	
source=12060-Assignments#page2.tif	
source=12060-Assignments#page3.tif	
source=12060-Assignments#page4.tif	
source=12060-Assignments#page5.tif	

## <u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

Riso Garimidi, and Rames ("INVENTION") disclosed WITH GRAPHICAL USE!    will be hereby & With 4051, parent APPLI   was fill is filled Microsoft C successors and assigns ('and exclusive rights, title applications and patents of United States, its territorie For good at acknowledged by the ASS ASSIGNEE, the entire and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	in Gararaja, ("ASSIGN and/or claimed in a pa a INTERFACE" ("APPI filed without this exect authorize and request off, LTD., 1100 13th S who are associated withesis (U.S. Serial No. CATION's U.S. Serial No. CATION's U.S. Serial No. CATION's U.S. Serial No. CATION's U.S. Serial Not concurrently herewith; corporation, a Washing ASSIGNEE"), is entitle and interest in the INVE lierived therefrom, such as, and all foreign country valuable consideral ilignors, the ASSIGN I exclusive rights, title a ICATION DEFIIVATIVI IS agrees to execute a I the APPLICATION (at	tent application entitled JCATION*), which: JIED PATENT ASSIGNN tASSIGNEE'S legal replacet NW, Suite 1200, William 120, Wi	Sject matter "DISPLAY SCREEN  *ENT. ASSIGNORS resentatives, of Banne *ashington, DC 20005- 119, 10 insert here in 14/15 ) this when known; I No
to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIN	/ATIVES).	
9 19/2015 DATE	Jarsey		
DATE	Sanjay Kropakar Bi	181	
DATE	Saumitra Agarwal		
DATE	Bijoy Raveendran	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE	Mogileswara Rao G	arimidi	***************************************
DATE	Ramech Gurarias		

Rao Garimidi, and Ramesh G ("INVENTION") disclosed and WITH GRAPHICAL USER IN  will be file hereby as & Witcott, 4051, who parenthes APPLICA was filed: is filed con Microsoft Corp successors and assigns ("AS and exclusive rights, fitle and applications and patents deriv United States, its territories, a For good and acknowledged by the ASSIG ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex APPLICATION (and APPLICASSIGNORS making and prosecution of the regarding letters patent derive	upakar Bhat, Suumitra Agarwal, Bijoy Raveendran, Mogileswara ururaja, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter i/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN ITERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which: d without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS athorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner LTD., 1100-13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005- o are associated with customer number 26319, to insert here in sis (U.S. Serial No. 29/539,360 filed 09/14/15 ) this TION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; on and was given U.S. Serial No; necurrently herewith; poration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other wed therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DEFIVATIVES")); waluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby NORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the violusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the ATION DERIVATIVES); agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the e-APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE 10 <sup>11</sup> Selp., 2010 DATE	Sanjay Kempakar Bhat  Sanjay Kempakar Bhat  Sanjay Kempakar Bhat  Sanjay Kempakar Bhat
DATE	Bijoy Raveendran
DATE	Mogileswara Kao Gannidi

Ransesh Guraraja

DATE

We, Sanjay	Krupakar Bhat, Saumitra Agar	wal, Bijoy Raveendran, Mogileswara		
	Gururaja, ("ASSIGNOR"), have i			
"INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent appl ication entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN				
	INTERFACE " ("APPLICATION")	), which:		
	iled without this executed PATEN authorize and request ASSIGNEE			
	ff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Sui	•		
	ho are associated with customer			
	nesis (U.S. Serial No <u>29/539,360</u>			
	ATION's U.S. Serial Number and fi			
☐ was filed		<b>3</b>		
<b>=</b>	oncurrently herewith;			
<del></del>	rporation, a Washington Corpora	ation, on behalf of itself and its		
successors and assigns ("ASS	SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is	desirous of acquiring, the entire		
— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		and the APPLICATION (and all other		
		nuing applications, in and for the		
	and all foreign countr ies ("APF			
<b>-</b>	d valuable consideration, the rec	•		
	NORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby	sell, assign and transfer to the		
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exc	clusive rights, title and i nter	est in the INVENTION and the		
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ΓΙΟΝ DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNORS	agrees to execute all instruments	and docume		
	he APPLICATION (and APPLIC	ATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation		
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rpose of protecting and perfecting title		
to the APPLICATION (and AP		para at processing area parasaning area		
	,			
DATE	Sanjay Krupakar Bhat			
	. ,			
DATE	Saumitra Agarwal	· ————		
Sep 12, 2015	Bladuta			
DATE	Bijoy Raveendran			
DATE	Mogileswara Rao Garimidi			
DATE	Ramesh Gururaja			

We, Sanjay Krupakar Bhat, Saumitra Agarwal, Bijoy Raveendran, Mogileswara Rao Gazimidi, and Rarnesh Gururaja, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which:    will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Barner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 29/539,360filed 09/14/15) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filling date, when known; was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No is filed concurrently herewith;  Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNORS agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding leiters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
	DATE	Sanjay Krupakar Bhat	
	DATE	Saunútra Agarwai	
	DATE	Bijoy Raveendras	
	<u>loise#12otS</u> DATE	Mogileswarà Rao Ganmidi	
	DATE	Ramesh Gururaja	

Rao Garimidi, and Ramesh G	rupakar Bhat, Saumitra Agarwal, Bijoy Raveendran, iururaja, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject mat d/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DISPL/	lter		
	NTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
hereby at & Witcoff 4051, who parenthes APPLICA	ed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. A athorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representated, LTD., 1100-13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington are associated with customer number 28319, to in sis (U.S. Serial No. 29/539,360 , filed 09/14/15 TION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known as the control of th	ives, of Banner on, DC 20005- isert here in ) this iown;		
	on and was given U.S. Serial No ncurrently herewith;			
Microsoft Corp successors and assigns ("AS and exclusive rights, title and applications and patents deri	poration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itsestion, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itsestions of acquiring tinterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION wed therefrom, such as continuing applications, in a and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATION)	g, the entire (and all other nd for the		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);				
making and prosecution of the regarding letters patent deriv	agrees to execute all instruments and documents re be APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE red therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	ES), for litigation		
DATE	Sanjay Krupakar Bhat			
DATE	Saumitra Agarwal			
DATE	Bijoy Raveendran			
DATE	Mogileswart Rao Garimidi			
DATE 91115	Ramesh Cyruraja			
	<b>₫</b>			

PATENT REEL: 036565 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 09/15/2015**